1
TDS-PTNO-0046 | Rev 1
TCS Series
Chip Tantalum Capacitors (Extra Large Capacitance)
TCO Series – High Temperature Automotive Polymer
                           Chip Capacitors
FEATURES
• Ta-MnO2 technology

Maximum
Operating
Temp.
(°C)
DCL
Max.
(µA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
@100kHz
(Ω)
MSL
4 Volt
TCSM0G107M8R-V1 M 100 4 125 80.0 40 4 2
TCSP0G227M8R-V1 P 220 4 125 88.0 40 3 2
6.3 Volt
TCSM0J476M8R-V1 M 47 6.3 125 29.7 40 4 2
TCSP0J107M8R-V1 P 100 6.3 125 63.0 40 3 2
TCSP0J157M8R-V1 P 150 6.3 125 95.0 40 3 2
10 Volt
TCSM1A226M8R M 22 10 125 11.0 30 5 2
TCSP1A476M8R P 47 10 125 24.0 30 4 2
TCSPS1A476M8R-V1 PS 47 10 125 23.5 30 * 2
16 Volt
TCSM1C106M8R M 10 16 125 8.0 20 6 2
20 Volt
TCSP1D106M8R P 10 20 125 10.0 20 6 2
*Impedance 4Ω
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is de昀椀ned according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C.
Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 1.5 volts.